Cities:
Montague
T.LF.A.
Muskegon

T.I.F.A. & Brownfield

Musk. Hts.
T.LF.A.
North Musk.
T.LF.A.
Norton
Brownfield
Roosevelt
T.LF.A.
Whitehall
Brownfield

Townships:
Blue Lake
Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Dalton
Egelston
Fruitland
Fruitport
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon
Ravenna

Brownfield
Sullivan
Whitehall

Brownfield
WhiteRiver

Total

* CAPTURED TAXES

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

173 E APPLE AVE
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442
5/14/2019 10:22

2018 State Taxes

Delinquent  Delinquent Total

State Tax Real Personal Amount
427,085.94 11,138.86 111.00 415,836.08
0.00 * 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,263,649.92 224,186.57  2,442.35 3,037,021.00
-180,018.41 * -180,018.41
506,487.60 114,459.13  1,202.08 390,826.39
-5,020.00 * -5,020.00
901,333.38 10,956.41 0.00 890,376.97
0.00 * 0.00
5,260,019.22 102,384.18  7,056.52 5,150,578.52
-15,265.25 * -249.66 -15.00 -15,000.59
599,221.40 10,827.81 788.40 587,605.19
0.00 * 0.00
561,562.57 9,244.29 10.42 552,307.86
-14,807.97 * -14,807.97
439,287.47 19,205.80 0.00 420,081.67
456,854.71 37,198.41 0.00 419,656.30
441,875.01 20,651.30 0.00 421,223.71
1,367,573.27 53,934.00 450.46 1,313,188.81
1,031,657.65 56,404.80 887.50 974,365.35
1,678,277.95 30,182.33 0.00 1,648,095.62
2,957,534.95 70,808.99 24,945.60 2,861,780.36
355,764.42 36,996.19 57.60 318,710.63
1,406,394.07 31,954.37 193.80 1,374,245.90
328,423.76 15,045.63 7.80 313,370.33
256,311.06 16,033.56 15.00 240,262.50
2,080,235.77 79,805.42  1,432.83 1,998,997.52
510,304.92 17,317.56 210.60 492,776.76

-821.10 *
403,727.22 18,276.68 2.40 385,448.14
415,381.07 8,813.57 681.60 405,885.90
-5,347.32 *

638,019.50 23,345.27 558.60 614,115.63

26,065,702.78

1,018,921.47

41,039.56 25,011,910.17

-221,280.05

Net Taxes Levied
Delinquent Personal
Grand Total Taxes

Memo
Interest-Delq
Summer Real

385.07
13,361.75
5,254.18
645.92
5,995.06
649.27

545.29

1,151.52
2,009.32
1,232.03
3,205.19
3,358.07
1,762.24
4,057.79
1,535.80
1,891.79

881.69

779.02
4,756.29

828.12

1,070.08
526.51

1,237.41

57,119.41

Delg Real

$11,523.93
$237,548.32
$119,713.31
$11,602.33
$108,379.24
$11,477.08

$9,789.58

$20,357.32
$39,207.73
$21,883.33
$57,139.19
$59,762.87
$31,944.57
$74,866.78
$38,531.99
$ 33,846.16
$15,927.32
$16,812.58
$84,561.71
$18,145.68

$19,346.76
$9,340.08

$24,582.68

$1,076,290.54

STATE RECAP

$ 26,065,702.78
$41,039.56
$ 26,024,663.22



