

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

173 E APPLE AVE
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442
5/14/2019 10:22

2018 State Taxes

	<u>State Tax</u>	<u>Delinquent Real</u>	<u>Delinquent Personal</u>	<u>Total Amount</u>	<u>Memo Interest-Delq Summer Real</u>	<u>Delq Real</u>
Cities:						
Montague	427,085.94	11,138.86	111.00	415,836.08	385.07	\$ 11,523.93
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Muskegon	3,263,649.92	224,186.57	2,442.35	3,037,021.00	13,361.75	\$ 237,548.32
T.I.F.A. & Brownfield	-180,018.41 *			-180,018.41		
Musk. Hts.	506,487.60	114,459.13	1,202.08	390,826.39	5,254.18	\$ 119,713.31
T.I.F.A.	-5,020.00 *			-5,020.00		
North Musk.	901,333.38	10,956.41	0.00	890,376.97	645.92	\$ 11,602.33
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *			0.00		
Norton	5,260,019.22	102,384.18	7,056.52	5,150,578.52	5,995.06	\$ 108,379.24
Brownfield	-15,265.25 *	-249.66	-15.00	-15,000.59		
Roosevelt	599,221.40	10,827.81	788.40	587,605.19	649.27	\$ 11,477.08
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *			0.00		
Whitehall	561,562.57	9,244.29	10.42	552,307.86	545.29	\$ 9,789.58
Brownfield	-14,807.97 *			-14,807.97		
Townships:						
Blue Lake	439,287.47	19,205.80	0.00	420,081.67	1,151.52	\$ 20,357.32
Casnovia	456,854.71	37,198.41	0.00	419,656.30	2,009.32	\$ 39,207.73
Cedar Creek	441,875.01	20,651.30	0.00	421,223.71	1,232.03	\$ 21,883.33
Dalton	1,367,573.27	53,934.00	450.46	1,313,188.81	3,205.19	\$ 57,139.19
Egelston	1,031,657.65	56,404.80	887.50	974,365.35	3,358.07	\$ 59,762.87
Fruitland	1,678,277.95	30,182.33	0.00	1,648,095.62	1,762.24	\$ 31,944.57
Fruitport	2,957,534.95	70,808.99	24,945.60	2,861,780.36	4,057.79	\$ 74,866.78
Holton	355,764.42	36,996.19	57.60	318,710.63	1,535.80	\$ 38,531.99
Laketon	1,406,394.07	31,954.37	193.80	1,374,245.90	1,891.79	\$ 33,846.16
Montague	328,423.76	15,045.63	7.80	313,370.33	881.69	\$ 15,927.32
Moorland	256,311.06	16,033.56	15.00	240,262.50	779.02	\$ 16,812.58
Muskegon	2,080,235.77	79,805.42	1,432.83	1,998,997.52	4,756.29	\$ 84,561.71
Ravenna	510,304.92	17,317.56	210.60	492,776.76	828.12	\$ 18,145.68
Brownfield	-821.10 *					
Sullivan	403,727.22	18,276.68	2.40	385,448.14	1,070.08	\$ 19,346.76
Whitehall	415,381.07	8,813.57	681.60	405,885.90	526.51	\$ 9,340.08
Brownfield	-5,347.32 *					
WhiteRiver	<u>638,019.50</u>	<u>23,345.27</u>	<u>558.60</u>	<u>614,115.63</u>	<u>1,237.41</u>	<u>\$ 24,582.68</u>
Total	<u>26,065,702.78</u>	<u>1,018,921.47</u>	<u>41,039.56</u>	<u>25,011,910.17</u>	<u>57,119.41</u>	<u>\$ 1,076,290.54</u>

* CAPTURED TAXES -221,280.05

STATE RECAP	
Net Taxes Levied	\$ 26,065,702.78
Delinquent Personal	\$ 41,039.56
Grand Total Taxes	\$ 26,024,663.22